

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).138/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2006 in CRLA No. 328/2005 & CRLRP No. 341/2005 of  
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

LATIF KHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH  
SLP(Cr1) NO. 1753 of 2007  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from fi  
ling  
c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 1138 of 2007  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 11/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alok Kumar,Adv.

Mr.Milind Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Records be called for.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master